Alumni Activities and Services

The Totem II newspaper (usually 28 or 32 pages) is published two times a year and sent to all currently paid members. The Totem II is packed with information of interest to all Lincoln alumni as well as having a column specific to each class.

An Annual Luncheon is held every spring to bring together all classes, share memories, and promote the spirit of Lincoln High School.

LLAA Website is all things Lincoln! What's New & Updates, Reunions, Scholarships, Membership Info, Pictures, and much more: https://lincolnhighlynx.org

Special events are scheduled for alumni to participate in during the year, e.g., Wallingford Family Parade.



Our Mission

The Mission of the Lincoln Lynx Alumni Association (LLAA) is to:

• Promote and preserve the history of Lincoln High School of Seattle, Washington.

• Promote activities that strengthen bonds between Lincoln graduates, attendees, and staff.

• Provide scholarships to Lincoln High School of Seattle, Washington graduates and/or to lineal descendants of Lincoln High School of Seattle, Washington graduates.

Scholarship Program: There are several ways to support our Scholarship Program:

- Through generous donations (large or small) from our alumni.
- Proceeds from the Silent Auction at our annual luncheon.
- Sales of Lynx merchandise at reunions and the luncheon.

Get Involved!

The LLAA needs volunteers. If you have a little or a lot of spare time on your hands, think about participating in your alumni association. You can make a difference in the future of this organization.

Visit our website at: https://lincolnhighlynx.org/contact.php for more information about volunteering.





Lincoln Lynx Alumni Association

Preserving the history and tradition of Lincoln High School

Lincoln High School



Early in the spring of 1906, a group of Seattle School Board members crossed Lake Union and headed north to the small neighborhood of Wallingford in search of a site for a new high school in the north end of the city. Seattle's first high school had exceeded its capacity after only four years (see Broadway), and a second school was clearly needed.

Residents of both Fremont and Green Lake wanted the school in their neighborhoods, but a site on Interlake Avenue was chosen because of its central location and proximity to streetcar lines. At the time of its selection, the site was covered with brush and stumps left by logging operations and sawmills still operating nearby. Some citizens requested the school be named Interlake High School to conform with the new grade school, but the board agreed wholeheartedly on the name, which honors Abraham Lincoln, the nation's sixteenth president.

Membership in the Lincoln Alumni Association

To former members, we miss you as a loyal member of **LLAA**. To those who have never been members, we would love to have you join us in supporting future Lincoln graduates who pursue their higher education through the efforts of the **LLAA**.

We have expanded our scholarship program to include LHS graduating seniors in addition to granting scholarships to lineal descendants of LHS graduates. **LLAA** also organizes an All Class Luncheon each year, held in early June, publishes a nationally recognized school newspaper (*Totem II*) two times a year, helps classmates keep in touch with classmates and more.

Remodeled Lincoln High School



The remodeled Lincoln High School opened in September 2019 is a "state-of-the-art" educational center with the technology, learning centers, and curriculum essential for the preparation of students for tomorrow's careers and civic leadership.

